



# Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Air Fried Perfectly Crispy CKN BST NUG FC Breaded NUG Shaped Patties W/RM Code No: 10140616910  
Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 6.25 LB / 7 (0.6 oz.) Nugget

## I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Chicken	BONELESS CHICKEN W/SKIN IN NATURAL PROPORTION	0.425765	X	0.70	0.29803550
Total					0.29803550

\* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 4.20 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 2.00 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 4.20 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.00 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Nutrition Specialist

Signature

Title

Tammy Roughton

10/5/2021

(479)290-4941

Printed Name

Date

Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.

**Tyson Air Fried Crispy Chicken Nuggets**

UPC = 0 23700 05055 7

**CACFP Credit:**

1 ounce meat = 4 nuggets

1.5 ounces meat = 6 nuggets

2 ounces meat = 7 nuggets



# Product Information

FC Air Fried Nuggets NP

Nutrition Facts	
8 Servings Per Container About	
Serving Size	5 Pieces (85g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	160
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 35mg	12%
Sodium 520mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
Protein 15g	30%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1mg	4%
Potassium 300mg	6%
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredient Statement

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, caramelized sugar, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, palm oil, salt, soybean oil, spice, sugar, tapioca maltodextrin, wheat gluten, yeast, and yeast extract.

### Allergens

Wheat

### Equivalents

System ID	System Name	Equivalent
SAPMM	Old Tyson	014061-6910
SAP4MM	New Tyson	10140616910



## Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

**Serving Size** 85

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** 160

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g	
Monounsaturated Fat 1g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg	12%
<b>Sodium</b> 520mg	23%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 15g	5%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 1g Added Sugars	2%
<b>Protein</b> 15g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1mg	4%
Potassium 300mg	6%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Boneless, skinless chicken breast with rib meat, wheat flour, water, contains 2% or less of the following: brown sugar, caramelized sugar, corn starch, extractives of paprika, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder, palm oil, salt, soybean oil, spice, sugar, tapioca maltodextrin, wheat gluten, yeast, and yeast extract.